:T:_TH_'H’ ERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS @ R E B H N A L

-

SANTA BARDBARA - SANTA O317

HEALTH SYSTERM UCUM TR AT UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOENIA DAY (S

SHERREAN DUILDIRG SUPTY 1300 HEALTI SYSTEM, SACEAMENTO

PELEPFAZSL 0% 00 73 350 1315 STOCKTON BOTILEVARD

FAK, (M LE] Tatads30 SACTRAMENTO, CALINMMIA 75817
#/05-50311

Tuly 20, 2005

Jim Neves

Sheriff — Coroner

Public Administrator

County of Bl Dorado

300 Fair Lane

Placerville, California 95667

RE:  EVIDENTTIARY EXAMINATIONS/EL DORADO SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
UC Davis Health System Apreement Number 02-00201V, Amendment Number 1

Dear Mr, Meves: ' !

This Letter of Amendment, when sipned by both parties to the original agreement shall serve tn
revise the subject Agreement, as follows:

® Revisc paragraph VI to cxtend the Agreement to September 30, 2006

® Revise paragraph VI to reflect current address for notices to the University:
“UNIVERSITY:

UC Davis Health System
Iealth System Contracts
Sherman Building, Suite 2300
2315 Stockton Boulevard
Sacramento, CA 958177

® Replace Exhibil A “Rate Schedule” in it's entirety with Fxhibit A-1 “Rate Schedule”

 All ather terms and conditions shall remain unchanged,

HIEE



July 20, 2005
10C Dravis Health System Apreement No mbhep 072N, Amendenent Miw e 1
Frage 2 of 2

It these changes are acceprable to vou, please have an authorized individual date amd sign this letter;
and return one original dircetly to me at the address indicated above.

Thank you for your assistance in continuing this agreement. 1f° you have any questions about the
comtract, please contact me at the address shown above, by fax at (916) 734-3345, or by telephone
at (916) 734-3820.

Sneercly,

Bob Glos

Contracts Officer
AGRELED:
THE REGENTS OF THE - COUNTY OF EL DORADO

UNIVERSITY OF CATIFORNIA

By v"/;'— - By B'C-’L\N“’D’““’
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Adinie Won -
Manager, Hi:::'ctltIé}’fvﬂk’!g Contracts FENE ,EE ﬁﬁg%g

Date /2005 Date /O - 405

ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Clarlg
of the Board of Supervizors
Enclosure: Duplicats letter '

¢: Pat Davis — UCDHS, Department of Pediatrics -y
Charlene Wilm — UCDHS, Department of Pediatrics "@/ 5/ o<
Tom Rempfer, UCDHS, Patient Accounts
Reyna Jackson, UCDIIS, PRG



EXHIBIT A-1
CAARE Diagnostic and Treatment Genter
Medical Forensic Exams and Consultation Services
Department of Pediatrics, UG Davis Medical Center {Uﬂ[]ﬂ!if‘}
Rate Schedule

Acuie sexual ahu.,f: Sxam with calposcopy |ncludmg ane follow LI axam,

Mon-acule sexual abuses exam

Follow-up non acute sexual abuse cxam,

Sexual assault post-maortem forensic medical exams, complete evidentiary exam and written report af
findings.

Physical assault, minors, with X-rays

FA0N/ par exam
$B97 nar axam
5251 per exam

$2007] par axam|

%1 486 per exam

Physical assault, minors, without X-rays

$444 perexam

Drug Eﬁ?ﬂlaugeré.f:l' Cﬁﬂdrﬁﬁ{ﬁﬂ} w't.{ﬁ_la_b;ra_ll-ary analysis and_writien'r_s_purt.

£250 per exam

Consultation on in-pafient suspected child abuse cases. Written report of findings. 200 per hour
Casa Consultation

Telemadicing consultation with local madical sxaminars. No writhen rﬂ[mrf pravidad by %150 pear hour
CONTRACTOR. |

Telemadicina consullation with local medical examiners. Written report provided by CONTRACTOR. 200 per hour

Consultive examinalions at locations other than UCDMG for law enforcement investigations,

200 per hour

Review ﬂﬁh_t'ugrap'ra_aﬁﬂ writien reports provided by law enforcament officer or social worker. No
written report provided by CONTRACTOR,.

$100 per hour

CONTRACTOR,

Review of photographs and written reports obtained by CONTRACTOR. No written report provided by |

T150 pear hour

Review of investigative sndfor writtan re'p-urts.;,.ilﬁerpretutiun of X-rays, CT scans, and othar medical
procedures, Written report provided by CONTRACTOR,

£200 per hour

Comprehensive medical consultation for children placed in foster care (complete physical exam and
mental health, developmenial and dental screening). Written repont provided by CONTRACTOR.

i F300 par sxam

Training

Specializad arlur.aﬁunalﬂr?iniﬁﬁ activitias for law anforcemant officars and sncial workers to leam
aboul interpretation of findings andfor training and consuliation for local medical examinars an
colposcopic equipment and achieving clarity of photographs.

I

$200 per hour

Evaluations

Paychological Evaluations

$100 par hour

bt ot e



